

City of Orange: Summary of Bid Abstracts for:

W-722 - Annual Pipeline Renewal Project (Quest Bid #8914446)

Bid 23-24.25

Bid Opening: 2/1/24

Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		1 CEM Construction Corporation		2 Dominguez General		3 Big Ben Engineering		4 TE Roberts Inc.		5 L&S Construction, Inc.		6 Teichert Energy & Utilities		7 Gentry General Engineering,	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilizations/Demo/Phasing (not to exceed 2.5% of total cost)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$1,645,230.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,805,480.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,956,204.00	\$78,232.00	\$3,304,124.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,605,730.00	\$114,000.00	\$4,170,885.00	\$132,000.00	\$5,277,113.00
2	4" C900	LF	82	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$190.00	\$15,580.00	\$250.00	\$20,500.00	\$350.00	\$28,700.00	\$395.00	\$32,390.00	\$260.00	\$21,320.00	\$285.00	\$23,370.00	\$350.00	\$28,700.00
3	6" C900	LF	182	\$120.00	\$21,840.00	\$195.00	\$35,490.00	\$300.00	\$54,600.00	\$375.00	\$68,250.00	\$375.00	\$68,250.00	\$340.00	\$61,880.00	\$295.00	\$53,690.00	\$423.00	\$76,986.00
4	8" C900	LF	6662	\$160.00	\$1,065,920.00	\$200.00	\$1,332,400.00	\$220.00	\$1,465,640.00	\$187.00	\$1,245,794.00	\$171.00	\$1,139,202.00	\$235.00	\$1,565,570.00	\$265.00	\$1,765,430.00	\$356.00	\$2,371,672.00
5	10" C900	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$968.00	\$38,720.00	\$1,550.00	\$62,000.00	\$305.00	\$12,200.00	\$643.00	\$25,720.00
6	12" C900	LF	30	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,029.00	\$30,870.00	\$2,100.00	\$63,000.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$958.00	\$28,740.00
7	Remove existing fire hydrant	EA	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,194.00	\$50,328.00	\$4,100.00	\$49,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
8	New fire hydrant	EA	15	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$15,816.00	\$237,240.00	\$17,250.00	\$258,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$307,500.00
9	2" Air Vac	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,349.00	\$22,698.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
10	New 3/4" service with new radio read wm	EA	109	\$3,500.00	\$381,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$269,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$272,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$430,550.00	\$6,530.00	\$711,770.00	\$5,555.00	\$605,495.00	\$4,700.00	\$512,300.00	\$8,400.00	\$915,600.00
11	New 1" service with new radio read wm	EA	51	\$4,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$151,725.00	\$2,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$249,900.00	\$7,229.00	\$368,679.00	\$5,950.00	\$303,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$229,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$438,600.00
12	New 6" DI gate valve	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,648.00	\$23,832.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$5,100.00	\$45,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
13	New 8" DI gate valve	EA	33	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$123,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$136,950.00	\$3,479.00	\$114,807.00	\$3,350.00	\$110,550.00	\$5,400.00	\$178,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$155,100.00
14	New 10" DI gate valve	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,201.00	\$10,402.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
15	New 12" DI gate valve	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,283.00	\$12,566.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00
16	Concrete Cross-Gutter Replacement	SF	1040	\$25.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.00	\$57,200.00	\$35.00	\$36,400.00	\$55.00	\$57,200.00	\$37.00	\$38,480.00	\$40.00	\$41,600.00	\$55.00	\$57,200.00	\$35.00	\$36,400.00
17	2" A.C. Pavement Overlay - Surface Course (5' WIDE)	TON	437	\$130.00	\$56,810.00	\$250.00	\$109,250.00	\$320.00	\$139,840.00	\$380.00	\$166,060.00	\$394.00	\$172,178.00	\$395.00	\$172,615.00	\$385.00	\$168,245.00	\$335.00	\$146,395.00
18	Traffic Control, Signing and Striping	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$17,597.00	\$17,597.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$386,000.00	\$386,000.00
19	Project Information Signs	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,582.00	\$12,582.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
20	Offset assembly as needed	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,713.00	\$76,278.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$74,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00
21	New 1.5" service with new radio read wm	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,543.00	\$11,543.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
22	New 2" service with new radio read wm	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,820.00	\$12,820.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
23	Remove and reconstruct asphalt speed hump	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,665.00	\$22,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00
	Total:				\$2,155,450.00		\$2,547,770.00		\$2,805,480.00		\$2,956,204.00		\$3,304,124.00		\$3,605,730.00		\$4,170,885.00		\$5,277,113.00